
 
 
 

 

City of Racine  
 

Legislative Report 
 
 

 
 
 

 

City Hall 
730 Washington Ave. 

Racine, WI 53403 
www.cityofracine.org 

 
 

 

File Number: Res. 0203-22

 

 

Agenda Date: 04/18/2022 File Type: Resolution 

 

 

 

Contract 2022028 - Assessable Streets and Alleys 

 

Resolved, that Contract 2022028 - 2022 Assessable Streets and Alleys, is awarded to LaLonde 

Contractors, Inc., in the amount of $1,774,538.42, it being the lowest responsible, responsive 

bidder. 

 

Fiscal Note: Funding is available in the following Account Numbers: 

 

$   865,659.16   40104 57500 Concrete Street Paving Assessable 

$   180,229.61   40104 57500 Concrete Alley Paving Assessable 

$     24,759.00   40104 57510 Concrete Curb and Gutter Assessable 

$   224,020.31   45040 57500 DPW Paving Concrete 

$     25,000.00   22640 57500 DPW Paving-SSM Concrete 

$     25,000.00   45040 57500 DPW Concrete Street Paving 

$     60,000.00   45040 57500 DPW Concrete Alley Paving 

$     15,949.85   45040 57515 DPW Sidewalk Replacement 

$   238,377.58   60484 57560 Storm Sewers 

$     78,050.00   22640 57560 Sanitary Sewers Various Locations 

$     37,492.91   40104 57500 Mt. Pleasant Portion Cost Share 

$1,774,538.42   Total 


